

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3737 OF 2022

Kalpataru Gardens Private Ltd	...Petitioner
Versus	
Competent Authority And Deputy District Registrar & Ors	...Respondents

Mr. Saket Mone i/b. Mr. Sandeep T. Patil for the petitioner
Mr Shailendra Kanetkar for the respondent no. 2
Mr. A. P. Vanarase, AGP for the respondent nos. 1 & 3.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.

DATED : 25th JULY, 2022

P.C.:

1. Matter to be heard alongwith WP/9899/2018.
2. On the request of counsel for the petitioner, adjourn to 23/08/2022.
3. Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks, within one week thereafter amended copy by removing all office objections be placed on record.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)